

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

November 16, 2023

City Government of Baccor

City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite Amakaganco 11/16/23 2:55 PM STANH LAGASCA

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolution which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 324-2023 series of 2023 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE ENGAGEMENT, WORK, AND TERMINATION OF JOB ORDERS AND CONTRACT OF SERVICES EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-373 series of 2023 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE TRIPARTITE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION (BFP) BACOOR CITY AND THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (DepEd) BACOOR CITY REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHOOL-BASED RESPONSE (SBR) TRAINING FOR BACOOR PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS AND STUDENTS".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary